R- 84-1282

RESOLUTION NO. _Q~ 260046
ndopted on_ FEB 061984

WHEREAS, in Closed Session on January 3, 1984, the
City Council by the following vote: Yeas: Districts 1,
2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 and Mayor; Noes: None, approved
the following; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of
San Diego as follows:

That the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized
and empowered to pay the sum of $1,623,390.00 in settlement
of the complaint against The City of San Diego, its agents
and employees (Superior Court Case No. 484152, Patrick Duggan
v. Gordon Lee George, et al.), resulting from the personal
injuries and property damage alleged to have been sustained
by Patrick Duggan on or about November 7, 1981; and any
and all alleged losses sustained by Patrick Duggan as a
result of said incident;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and
Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized to issue one
warrant check in the amount of $1,023,390.00 to the
Life Insurance Company of North America for the purchase
of an annuity for Patrick Duggan and one warrant check
in the amount of $600,000.00 to Patrick Duggan and his
attorney of record James R. Milliken, in full and £final
settlement of all claims and complaints.

APPROVED: JOHN City Attorney
By
“Atrtjandro Matuk, Deputy
AM/hk:Lit.
2/1/84

0704



r

The Cily of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotied.

Amount 8 Fund
Purpose
Auditor and Comptroller
Date , 19 By

ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCTG ‘ cy I r | JoB | OPERATION I
FUND DEP oRrRG. | accounT BENF/EQUIP | FACILITY
LINE pY T orRDER! accounT F/EQ FAC! ! AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOQUNT

FUND OVERRIDE [

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego: and I do hereby Turther certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for
the purpose of said contract, that sufficicnt moneys to meel the obligalions of said contract are actually
in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which
the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed § _1,023,390.00 Q)K /’]}:ﬂ-)v

mﬁj Kuptroller
Dated February 02 9 84 BY l j, 7]

PURPOSE Settlement of bodily injury claim of Patrick Joseph Duggan, Jr.

VENDOR _ LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA

ACCOUNTING DATA

ccTG FE
ASREE Sy | Funo DEPT ORG. | ACCOUNT|onper |Gecaumy | sENF/EQUIP |FACILITY AMOUNT

1 601 106 4823 160106 $1,023,390.00

TOTAL AMOUNT $1,023,390,00

AC-361 (REV. 1-83) R» -~ 260046 FEB 06 1984 G(}";’dﬁ)

FUND OVERRIDE [J

AC __ 84588




cede

The City of San Diego
CERTlF ICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount 8 Fund
Purpose
Auditor and Comptroller
Date A Y S i By

ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCTG cyY | l Jos OPERATION I
LINE PY FUND DEPT ORG. | ACCOUNT | ORDER ! ACCOUNT BENF/EQUIP FACILITV‘ AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE [

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agrecement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charler of the City of San Dicgo: and 1 do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements ol the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for
the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meel the obligations of said contract are actually
in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which
the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, logclh(’r with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed & _600,000.00 /kﬁ@ 7{}4«-’ ’

Auditor and (‘O/nplrollcr

Dated February 02 |y 84 /L\&M QA%

PURPOSF, Settlement of bodily injury claim of Patrick Joseph Duggan, Jr.

VENDOR Patrick Joseph Duggan, jr. and his attorney, James R. Milliken

ACCOUNTING DATA

A g\‘: FUND DEPT ORG. | ACCOUNT|onpEr |Accouny | BENF/EQUIP|FACILITY AMOUNT
1 601 106 4823 160106 $600, 000,00

TOTAL AMOUNT $600,000,00

FUND OVERRIDE O

K. R~ 260046 FEB 06 19880VUG .o

3
i




........

=3

. N

g

gat’s ¥

. . . \
. N - . -
. R v
.

FEB 06 1984

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on
by the following vote:

Councilmen Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Bill Mitchell IE/ O O O
Bill Cleator B/ O . O
Gloria McColl g O O O
William Jones m/ O O O
Ed Struiksma Er O O O
Mike Gotch [Zr O O O
Dick Murphy [Z, O O O
Uvaldo Martinez @/ [:] D O
Mayor Roger Hedgecock Z/ O O O

AUTHENTICATED BY:
ROGER HEDGECOCK

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

(Seal) CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR '

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, Califomnisa .

. W & ecma o

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution R—— 260046 Adopted.... %EB 06 1984

Numbet

cc-1276 (REV, 6-33)

GC?07



